

	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Hiroshi NAGAEDA 2) Nobuaki MITAMURA 3) Kazuaki AKIM			
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
	FUJITSU LIMITED			
	1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome			
	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi			
	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan $2\cdot 4\cdot 02$			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	X Assignment Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Other: Execution Date(s): _January 22, 2002			
	Execution Date(3). <u>January 22, 2002</u>			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	This document is being filed together with a new application:			
	<ul> <li>(a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: <u>January 22, 2002</u></li> <li>(b) The title is:VARIABLE POLARIZATION PLANE ROTATOR AND OPTICAL DEVICE USI</li> </ul>			
	SAME			
	OR  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  Patent Application No(s)/, filed; or			
	(a) Patent Application No(s)/, filed; or			
	(b) Patent No(s). , issued .			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1344,1084			
	Attention: <u>James D. Halsey, Jr.</u>			
	700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500			
	Washington, D.C. 20001			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment)			
	X Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit A			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9.	Statement and signature.			
-	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any atta			
	copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	/ $/$			
Jame	es D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729 February 1, 2002			
	e of Person Signing Signature Date			
	Total number of pages including a second			
	T USE THIS SPACE TOTAL NUMBER OF pages including cover			

**PATENT REEL: 012560 FRAME: 0168** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

ELH 7/94

nsert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE			
FUJITSU LIMITED of 1-1, Ka	mikodanaka 4-chome	, Nakahara-ku, Kawasa	ki-shi
Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN			
		4	
reinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of whi I transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc	ich is hereby acknowledged, t clusive right, title and interest	he undersigned ASSIGNOR hereb to the invention entitled	y sells, as
e of Invention)			
VARIABLE POLARIZATION PLAN	NE ROTATOR AND OPTI	CAL DEVICE USING SAM	₹
ing to International Patent Application PCT, es was executed on even date herewith o	/JP/and/or for	which application for Letters Paten	t of the U
or the one of the series and the series of t	i, ii iiot joo executed, was:		
executed on	; (Insert date of exe	cution of application, if not concu	rrent)
filed on	Any registered att	orney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700	Flancash
Serial No/;	Street, N.W., Was	hington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1	500) is
	hereby authorized	to insert in (b) the specified data,	when
o said application and all Letters Patent(s) oval, substitute, reissue or reexamination and its) may be granted and including any ent(s)").	oplication based thereon, for t xtensions thereof (collective)	said application and any continua he full term or terms for which th ,, hereinafter, "said application(s	e said Let ) and Let
nt(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ction for said invention, including in the prejection, in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to said the assignments and declarations, taking	of the United States granted or oplication based thereon, for taxtensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding me, such acts to include but on the processing me, such acts to the processing me, such acts to the processing me, such acts to the proce	said application and any continua he full term or terms for which they, hereinafter, "said application(s) charge to but at the expense of saidient, for securing, maintaining a d application(s) and the issuance of the limited to executing all pages	e said Let and Let d ASSIGN nd enfore f said Let all process
nt(s) may be granted and including any ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ction for said invention, including in the preparation, in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to sare attending in the said actending in the sa	of the United States granted or oplication based thereon, for taxtensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding me, such acts to include but nall rightful oaths, providing said and providing said rightful oaths, providing said rightful	said application and any continua he full term or terms for which the property of the said application (so tharge to but at the expense of said dient, for securing, maintaining a diapplication (s) and the issuance of the said in any litigation or other legal of the limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining ar	e said Let  d ASSIGN  nd enforce  f said Let
war, substitute, reissue or reexamination apart(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem cition for said invention, including in the prepart(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to sare assignments and declarations, taking ince.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventions of the control of the	of the United States granted or oplication based thereon, for taxtensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding me, such acts to include but mall rightful oaths, providing sentor(s) has (have) affixed his	said application and any continua he full term or terms for which the property of the following states of said charge to but at the expense of said dient, for securing, maintaining a diapplication(s) and the issuance of a paperty of the light of the legion of the legion of the limited to executing all paperty or testimony, and obtaining and obtaining are some control of the limited to executing all paperty or testimony, and obtaining and obtaining are some control of the limited to executing all paperty or testimony, and obtaining and obtaining are some control of the limited to executing all paperty or testimony, and obtaining and obtaining are some control of the limited to executing all paperty or testimony, and obtaining are some control of the limited to executing all paperty or testimony.	e said Let and Let d ASSIGN nd enforc f said Let al procee urs, includ nd produc
nt(s) may be granted and including any ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ction for said invention, including in the preparation, in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to sare attending in the said actending in the sa	of the United States granted or oplication based thereon, for taxtensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding me, such acts to include but nall rightful oaths, providing said and providing said rightful oaths, providing said rightful	said application and any continual he full term or terms for which they, hereinafter, "said application(s) sharge to but at the expense of said dient, for securing, maintaining a diapplication(s) and the issuance of and in any litigation or other legal ot be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and in the information of the individual of the indi	e said Let d ASSIGN nd enforc f said Let al proceed ars, includ nd produc
war, substitute, reissue or reexamination apart(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem cition for said invention, including in the prepart(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to sare assignments and declarations, taking ince.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventions of the control of the	of the United States granted or oplication based thereon, for taxtensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding me, such acts to include but mall rightful oaths, providing sentor(s) has (have) affixed his	said application and any continual he full term or terms for which the form is and application of and the issuance of and in any litigation or other legal of be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and the full testing and the full	e said Let and Let d ASSIGN nd enforc f said Let al proceed ars, includ nd produc
war, substitute, reissue or reexamination apart(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem cition for said invention, including in the prepart(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to sare assignments and declarations, taking ince.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventions of the control of the	of the United States granted or oplication based thereon, for taxtensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding me, such acts to include but me all rightful oaths, providing sentor(s) has (have) affixed his (Dete)	said application and any continual he full term or terms for which they, hereinafter, "said application(s) sharge to but at the expense of said dient, for securing, maintaining ad application(s) and the issuance of any and in any litigation or other legal to be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining any inher/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Yumiko ODANAGA	e said Let and Let d ASSIGN nd enforce f said Let al proceed ars, Include and produce Witnessia
nt(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ction for said invention, including in the prest(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate assignments and declarations, taking are assignments and declarations, taking are.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	of the United States granted or oplication based thereon, for taxtensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding me, such acts to include but me all rightful oaths, providing sentor(s) has (have) affixed his (Dete)	said application and any continual he full term or terms for which they, hereinafter, "said application(s) sharge to but at the expense of said dient, for securing, maintaining ad application(s) and the issuance of any and in any litigation or other legal to be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining any inher/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Yumiko ODANAGA	e said Let and Let d ASSIGN nd enforc f said Let al proceed ars, Includ nd produc Witnessia
nt(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ction for said invention, including in the prejection for said invention, including in the preject(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminal may arise or be declared in relation to sare assignments and declarations, taking ince.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertible of the action of	of the United States granted or oplication based thereon, for the extensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding the such acts to include but in all rightful oaths, providing sentor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date)  22/1/2002	said application and any continual he full term or terms for which the form is and application of and the issuance of and in any litigation or other legal of be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and the full testing and the full	e said Let and Let d ASSIGN nd enforc f said Let al proceed ars, Includ nd produc Witnessia
nt(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ction for said invention, including in the prest(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate assignments and declarations, taking are assignments and declarations, taking are.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	of the United States granted or oplication based thereon, for the extensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of said action, or public use proceeding me, such acts to include but mall rightful oaths, providing sentor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date)  22/1/2002	is said application and any continual he full term or terms for which they, hereinafter, "said application(s) sharge to but at the expense of said dient, for securing, maintaining a dapplication(s) and the issuance of a polication(s) and the issuance of a polication or other legion to be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining an excitation of the signature of the following and the signature of the signatur	e said Let and Let d ASSIGN nd enforc f said Let al proceed irs, includ nd produc  Witnessia
wai, substitute, reissue or reexamination aport(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ection for said invention, including in the presticon for said invention, including in the presticon for said invention, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to said the assignments and declarations, taking since.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)	of the United States granted or oplication based thereon, for the extensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding the such acts to include but in all rightful oaths, providing sentor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date)  22/1/2002	is said application and any continual he full term or terms for which they, hereinafter, "said application(s) sharge to but at the expense of said dient, for securing, maintaining ad application(s) and the issuance of any and in any litigation or other legal to be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining any inher/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Yumiko ODANAGA  Yumiko ODANAGA	e said Let and Let d ASSIGN nd enforc f said Let al proceed irs, includ nd produc  Witnessia
wai, substitute, reissue or reexamination aport(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem cition for said invention, including in the preparation for said invention, including in the preparation for said invention, reissue, reexaminate assignments and declarations, taking nate assignments and declarations, taking nate.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s))	of the United States granted or oplication based thereon, for the extensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of said action, or public use proceeding me, such acts to include but mall rightful oaths, providing sentor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date)  22/1/2002	is said application and any continual he full term or terms for which they, hereinafter, "said application(s) sharge to but at the expense of said dient, for securing, maintaining a dapplication(s) and the issuance of any and in any litigation or other legion to be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and when the signature of the following and the signature of th	e said Let and Let d ASSIGN nd enforc f said Let al proceed irs, includ nd produc  Witnessia
wai, substitute, reissue or reexamination aport(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem cition for said invention, including in the preparation for said invention, including in the preparation for said invention, reissue, reexaminate assignments and declarations, taking nate assignments and declarations, taking nate.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s))	of the United States granted or oplication based thereon, for the extensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of said action, or public use proceeding me, such acts to include but mall rightful oaths, providing sentor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date)  22/1/2002	is said application and any continual he full term or terms for which they, hereinafter, "said application(s) sharge to but at the expense of said dient, for securing, maintaining a dapplication(s) and the issuance of any and in any litigation or other legion to be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and when the signature of the following and the signature of th	e said Let and Let d ASSIGN nd enforc f said Let al proceed irs, includ nd produc  Witnessia
wai, substitute, reissue or reexamination aport(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem cition for said invention, including in the preparation for said invention, including in the preparation for said invention, reissue, reexaminate assignments and declarations, taking nate assignments and declarations, taking nate.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverse Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s))  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s))	of the United States granted or oplication based thereon, for the extensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without of necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of said action, or public use proceeding me, such acts to include but mall rightful oaths, providing sentor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date)  22/1/2002	is said application and any continual he full term or terms for which they, hereinafter, "said application(s) sharge to but at the expense of said dient, for securing, maintaining a dapplication(s) and the issuance of any and in any litigation or other legion to be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and when the signature of the following and the signature of th	e said Let and Let d ASSIGN nd enforc f said Let al proceed irs, includ nd produc  Witnessia

**RECORDED: 02/04/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012560 FRAME: 0169